7169 Construction Court, San Diego, CA 92121 • Tel: 1+858-578-9390 • Fax: 1+858-578-6225
www.presidiocomponents.com • email: info@presidiocomponents.com
QUALITY ASSURANCE PROVISIONS
Every lot undergoes the following inspection and tests:
a) Destructive Physical Analysis (DPA) — A 32-piece
sample is pulled from each lot and examined per relevant
sections of EIA 469 and to verify adherence to Presidio’s
internal design criteria.

Add “CR” to the beginning of the standard
Presidio part number. See Page 3
“HOW TO ORDER A PRESIDIO PART”
-50 -25 0 25 50 75 100 125
Temperature, oC
+10
0
-10
-20
-30
-40
-50
-60
-70
X7R
Y5V
TYPICAL X7R AND Y5V
TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT
%
C
h
an
g
e
in
C
ap
ac
ita
n
ce
-50 -25 0 25 50 75 100 125
0.3
0.2
0.1
0
-0.1
-0.2
-0.3
Temperature, oC
TYPICAL NPO
TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT
NPO
C
h
an
g
e
in
C
ap
ac
ita
n
ce
(3
0p
p
m
/o
C
m
ax
.)
Visit Presidio’s website for additional
technical information on these products.
Voltage Rating NPO BX/BR X7R Y5V
10 N/A 5.0% 7.5% 13%
16 .15% 5.0% 7.5% 13%
25 .15% 3.5% 5.0% 13%
50 .15% 2.5% 3.5% 10%
> 50 .15% 2.5% 2.5% 10%
L